



Fee Structure For Academic Year 2025/2026  
2025/2026年度收費表

QR code for school fees/charges for the  
academic year 2025/2026

		Macau Resident 澳門居民			Non Macau Resident 非澳門居民		
		K1	K2	K3	K1	K2	K3
Tuition Fee/學費		\$60,100	\$60,100	\$0	\$60,100	\$60,100	\$60,100
IN TE RE ME DI A R Y	Books, Exercise Books & Art Materials Fee/書簿及美勞費	\$448	\$1,033	\$1,470	\$448	\$1,033	\$1,470
	Registration Fee/Assessment Fee/報名費	\$500	\$500	\$0	\$500	\$500	\$500
Total/總計		\$61,048	\$61,633	\$1,470	\$61,048	\$61,633	\$62,070
S E L E C T I V E	Smart Card Cover/出勤卡套 (extra/補發)	\$3	\$3	\$3	\$3	\$3	\$3
	Smart Card Lanyard/出勤卡繩 (extra/補發)	\$9	\$9	\$9	\$9	\$9	\$9
	Smart Card/出勤卡 (extra/補發)	\$40	\$40	\$40	\$40	\$40	\$40
	Pick Up Card/接送卡 (extra/補發)	\$20	\$20	\$20	\$20	\$20	\$20
	Name Tag/名牌 (extra/補發)	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
	Overdue Library Books/圖書逾期歸還(per day/每日)	\$1	\$1	\$1	\$1	\$1	\$1
	Library Card/圖書証 (extra/補發)	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
	Library Bag/圖書袋 (extra/補發)	\$40	\$40	\$40	\$40	\$40	\$40
	Reference Letter/在學證明 (ex-students/離校生)	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50
	Report Card/成績表 (extra/補發)	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100
Library Books/圖書 (lost/遺失)		Compensation according to the price of the library book /按照圖書的價格賠償					

\*\*Remarks:

-Non-permanent I.D holders, whose I.Ds expire need to pay school fees until the college receives valid ID copy. The college will reimburse parents.

-The Macau Government subsidizes parents for tuition fees (K1 and K2 students with valid Macau ID only) and book fees (K1 to K3 students with valid Macau ID only). The amount varies each year. (Subject to the Government's decision)

Note: Late school fees will incur late fee charge of MOP \$500.

\*\*備註:

-如貴子女持有逾期之非永久居民身份證，校方會先向貴家長收取學費直至貴家長提供有效之身份證明，校方才會對貴家長補發相關費用。

-澳門政府對持有效澳門居民身份證之幼兒初班及幼兒中班學生發放學費津貼，及持有效澳門居民身份證之幼兒初班至高班學生發放書簿費津貼，津貼金額每年不同，按政府公佈為準。

注意: 逾期學費將另加收取澳門幣500圓正。

